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PACIFIC ISLANDS FORUM SECRETARIAT 

 

 PRIVATE SECTOR DIALOGUE PREPARATORY MEETING 

 

   Committee Room B, Ryochi Jinnai Conference Centre Suva 

 

     07 – 08 May, 2019 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

AUSTRALIA 

 

Mr Ian Clarke 

Vice President 

Australia Pacific Islands Business Council and  

Partner, Dentons Australia 

77 Castlereagh Street 

Sydney 2000 

Email:  ian.clarke@dentons.com. 

Ph: +61 2 9931 4722      M +61 419 601 106    

 

Mr Frank Yourn 

Executive Director 

Australia Pacific Islands Business Council 

PO Box 422, Wynnum 

Queensland 4178 

E-mail: frank@australiapacificbusiness.org.au 

Ph:  +61 7 3348 5142; +61 412 608 195 

 

 COOK ISLANDS 

 

Mr Stephen Lyon 

Cook Islands Chamber of Commerce  

  and Executive Director 

Pacific Divers 

Email:  dive@pacificdivers.co.ck; stephen@lyon.nz 

Ph:  +682 54544 

 

 

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA 

 

Mr Herman Semes  

Executive, FSM National Private Sector Organisation 

Email: herman.semes@gmail.com 
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FIJI 

 

Mr Sandeep Chauhan  

President  

Fiji Commerce & Employers Federation 

42 Gorrie Street 

Suva 

E-mail: sandeep@starprintery.net.fj 

Phone:  +679 707 2108 

 

Mr Deepak Bhoopptkar 

ANZ Bank 

Suva 

Email: Dipak.Bhoopatkar@anz.com 

 

KIRIBATI 

 

Mr Martin Tofinga  

Kiribati National Private Sector Organisation 

Executive, Mauri Consult 

E-mail: takumartintofinga@gmail.com 

 

NAURU 

 

Mr Paul Finch 

Central Meridian Inc 

E-mail: paulfinch1954@gmail.com 

 

NEW CALEDONIA 

 

Ms Cherrifa Linossier 

President 

CPME 

E-mail: presidence@cpme.nc 

 

NEW ZEALAND 

 

Mr Patrick Brochie 

Senor Banking Executive 

Director, Infrastructure New Zealand 

Auckland 

Ph:  +64 2 128 10528 

E-mail: patrick.brockie@gmail.com 

 

Mr Don Mann 

CEO, Pacific Cooperation Foundation, New Zealand  

Email:  don@pcf.org.nz 

 

Mr Paul Pledge 

General Manager Operations 

Tradestaff Global 

Ph:  +64 75 771 713 

Email:  global@tradestaff.co.nz 
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NIUE 

 

Ms Ida Talagi 

Chair 

Niue Chamber of Commerce 

E-mail: stonevillas@niue.nu 

 

 

 

 REPUBLIC OF MARSHALL ISLANDS 

 

  Mr Mark Stege 

  RMI National Private Sector Organisation 

Email: markhstege@gmail.com 

 

 

SAMOA 

 

Ms Jennifer Fruen 

Chair, Samoa Chamber of Commerce 

E-mail: jfruen@bsp.com.pg 

 

SOLOMON ISLANDS 

 

Mr Jeremy Bartlett 

Hatanga Company Limited 

Chair-Solomon Islands Chamber of Commerce & Industry 

Email: ceo@solomonchamber.com.sb 

 

TONGA 

 

Mr. Samuela Vea 

Vice President Tonga Chamber of Commerce 

E-mail: samintonga@yahoo.co.nz 

 

VANUATU 

 

Mr Tom Bayer 

Executive 

Vanuatu Chamber of Commerce 

E-mail: aboulekone@vcci.com.vu 
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RESOURCE PERSONS 

 

Mr Ken Baxter 

Partner 

Baxter & Associates Pty Limited 

E-mail: Ken.Baxter@baxterassociates.com.au 

 

Mr Geoff Toone 

Managing Director & CEO 

National Bank of Vanuatu 

Port Vila 

Ph:  +678 22201 

Email:  Geoff.t@nbv.vu 

 

 PACIFIC ISLANDS PRIVATE SECTOR ORGANISATION 

 

  Mr Howard Politini 

  Chair 

  Email:  major22984@gmail.com 

   

  Mr Alisi Tuqa 

  Acting CEO 

  Email:  alisit@pipso.org.fj 

 

PACIFC ISLANDS FORUM SECRETARIART 

 

Mr Exsley Taloiburi 

Climate Finance Adviser 

Email: exleyt@forumsec.org 

 

Mr Daniel Lund 

Resilient Development Adviser  

Email: daniell@forumsec.org  

 

 

 

Ms Veniana Qalo 

Trade Policy Adviser 

E-mail: venianaq@forumsec.org 

 

Ms Jillatieno Juma 

Trade Policy Advisor  

E-mail: jilatemoj@forumsec.org 

  

Moana Sapai 

Trade Policy Officer 

E-mail: sapaimt@forumsec.org 

 

Mr Fredrick Kamusiime 

Trade Policy Adviser 

Email:  Fredrickk@forumsec.org 
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Ms Glynis Miller 

Trade Development Office 

Email:  glynism@forumsec.org 

 

Mr Caleb Jarvis 

Trade & Investment Commissioner 

Pacific Trade Invest Australia 

Sydney 

Email:  caleb@pacifictradeinvest.com 

 

 

Mr Michael Greenslade 

Trade & Investment Commissioner 

Pacific Trade Invest New Zealand 

Auckland 

Email:  michael.g@pacifictradeinvest.co.nz 
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